County Auditor Report of School District Apportionment

Form Saved @ 1/23/2026 10:54:34 AM

County Name: Name of person completing form:
Gaoodhue wld‘l I
Title:
|Proper‘r}r Tax & Election Manager |
Telephone: E-mail Address: Date Locked:
|651-385-3038 | [micdi.ctio@goednuecountymn.gav | Nt Locked
Apportionment Distribution School District Apportionment Collection Period:
Date: From: To:
[01/23/2026 5] [11721/2025 & [1231/2025 ®
1. Penalties on Real Estate Tax (for period covered by this report) M5, § 276,131 $29,734.94
2. Tawes on Transmission and Distribution Line (for the period covered by this report) M5, § 27342 40,00
3. Miscellaneocus Amounts to be Apportioned (for the period covered by this report) M.S, & 1238.19, M5, § 239.46, M5, § 279.37 subd 7, M5, § 306.04, and M.5. § 346.06| $0.00/
4. Total Amount to be Apportioned to School Districts {sum of lines, 1, 2, and 3 §20 734,04
5. Total Prior Year Net Tax Capacity Within the County $112,653,420.00
6. Apportionment Rate (line 4 divided by line 5; carry division out to at least & decimal places) 0.000264

0195-01
0200-01
0252-01
0253-01
0255-01
0256-01
0656-01
0658-01
0813-01
212501
2172-01
280501

District Number

RANDOLPH PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT
HASTINGS FUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT
CANMNON FALLS PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT
GOODHUE PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT
PIME ISLAND PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST.

RED WING PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT
FARIBAULT PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT
MNORTHFIELD PUBUIC SCHOOL DISTRICT
LAKE CITY PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT
TRITON SCHOOL DISTRICT
KENYOMN-WANAMINGO SCHOOL DISTRICT
ZUMBROTA-MAZEPPA SCHOOL DISTRICT

School District Name

Totals: The Column totals must agree with ine 4 and 5.

Prior Year Met Tax Capacity Within

Amount of Apportionment (Valuation X

County line 6)
$951,835.00 $251.18
$60,387.00 §15.82
$16,521,826.00 $4,360.57
$7,530,055.00 $1,987.58
$5,994,629.00 41,5824
449,842 828.00 $13,156.03
§20,118.00 §5.11
$453,246.00 $119.69
$5,076,959.00 $1,340.05
$199,234.00 352.57
$14,665,253.00 $3,870.96
$11,336,830.00 $2,992.67
$112,653,420.00 $29,734.94



