

County Auditor Report of School District Apportionment

Form Saved @ 1/23/2026 10:54:34 AM

County Name:

Goodhue

Name of person completing form:

Micki Otto

Title:

Property Tax & Election Manager

Telephone:

651-385-3038

E-mail Address:

micki.otto@goodhuecountymn.gov

Date Locked:

Not Locked

Apportionment Distribution

Date:

01/23/2026

School District Apportionment Collection Period:

From:

11/21/2025

To:

12/31/2025

1. Penalties on Real Estate Tax (for period covered by this report) M.S. § 276.131
2. Taxes on Transmission and Distribution Line (for the period covered by this report) M.S. § 273.42
3. Miscellaneous Amounts to be Apportioned (for the period covered by this report) M.S. § 123B.19, M.S. § 239.46, M.S. § 279.37 subd 7, M.S. § 306.04, and M.S. § 346.06
4. Total Amount to be Apportioned to School Districts (sum of lines 1, 2, and 3)
5. Total Prior Year Net Tax Capacity Within the County
6. Apportionment Rate (line 4 divided by line 5; carry division out to at least 6 decimal places)

\$29,734.94
\$0.00
\$0.00
\$29,734.94
\$112,653,420.00
0.000264

District Number	School District Name	Prior Year Net Tax Capacity Within	Amount of Apportionment (Valuation X
		County	line 6)
0195-01	RANDOLPH PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$951,835.00	\$251.18
0200-01	HASTINGS PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$60,387.00	\$15.82
0252-01	CANNON FALLS PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$16,521,826.00	\$4,360.87
0253-01	GOODHUE PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$7,530,055.00	\$1,987.58
0255-01	PINE ISLAND PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST.	\$5,994,829.00	\$1,582.41
0256-01	RED WING PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$49,842,828.00	\$13,156.03
0656-01	FARIBAULT PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$20,118.00	\$5.11
0659-01	NORTHFIELD PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$453,246.00	\$119.69
0813-01	LAKE CITY PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$5,076,959.00	\$1,340.05
2125-01	TRITON SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$199,234.00	\$52.57
2172-01	KENYON-WANAMINGO SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$14,665,253.00	\$3,870.96
2805-01	ZUMBROTA-MAZEPPA SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$11,336,850.00	\$2,992.67

Totals: The Column totals must agree with line 4 and 5.

\$112,653,420.00

\$29,734.94